REAP Projects by County

1989 - 2025
Region 2

*********Counties*********

Worth

Resource Enhancement and Protection




County Conservation

Worth County

Recipient: County Special REAP Account

FY
FY
FY
FY
FY
FY
FY
FY
FY
FY
FY
FY
FY
FY
FY
FY
FY
FY
FY
FY
FY
FY
FY
FY
FY
FY
FY
FY
FY
FY
FY
FY
FY
FY
FY
FY
FY
FY
FY
FY
FY

1990
1990
1991
1991
1992
1992
1993
1993
1994
1994
1995
1995
1996
1996
1997
1997
1998
1998
1999
1999
2000
2000
2001
2001
2002
2002
2003
2003
2004
2004
2005
2005
2006
2006
2007
2007
2008
2008
2009
2009
2010

Per population allocations
Per county allocations
Per county allocations
Per population allocations
Per population allocations
Per county allocations
Per population allocations
Per county allocations
Per county allocations
Per population allocations
Per county allocations
Per population allocations
Per county allocations
Per population allocations
Per population allocations
Per county allocations
Per population allocations
Per county allocations
Per population allocations
Per county allocations
Per county allocations
Per population allocations
Per county allocations
Per population allocations
Per county allocations
Per population allocations
Per county allocations
Per population allocations
Per population allocations
Per county allocations
Per population allocations
Per county allocations
Per county allocations
Per population allocations
Per county allocations
Per population allocations
Per county allocations
Per population allocations
Per county allocations
Per population allocations
Per population allocations

41

$2,730
$9,086
$12,415
$3,629
$2,327
$6,121
$1,442
$4,917
$4,288
$1,348
$4,587
$1,438
$5,527
$1,674
$1,837
$6,054
$1,846
$5,992
$1,709
$5,785
$6,695
$1,976
$6,759
$1,996
$4,680
$1,288
$183
S50
$1,850
$6,782
$1,842
$6,705
$7,007
$1,915
$6,901
$1,877
$9,627
$2,608
$11,130
$3,028
$2,942



FY
FY
FY
FY
FY
FY
FY
FY
FY
FY
FY
FY
FY
FY
FY
FY
FY
FY
FY
FY
FY
FY
FY
FY
FY
FY
FY
FY
FY
FY
FY

2010
2011
2011
2012
2012
2013
2013
2014
2014
2015
2015
2016
2016
2017
2017
2018
2018
2019
2019
2020
2020
2021
2021
2022
2022
2023
2023
2024
2024
2025
2025

Per county allocations

Per county allocations

Per population allocations
Per county allocations

Per population allocations
Per county allocations

Per population allocations
Per population allocations
Per county allocations

Per population allocations
Per county allocations

Per county allocations

Per population allocations
Per county allocations

Per population allocations
Per population allocations
Per county allocations

Per population allocations
Per county allocations

Per population allocations
Per county allocations

Per population allocations
Per county allocations

Per population allocations
Per county allocations

Per population allocations
Per county allocations

Per population allocations
Per county allocations

Per population allocations
Per county allocations
Total:

Historical Resource Development

Recipient: Worth County Historical Society

FY

2013

Land Management

Stromstein Building rehabilitation

Total:

Recipient: DeVoss Foster WMA

FY

2023

Prairie reconstruction

Recipient: Sugema WMA

FY

2023

Brush management
Total:

42

$10,858
$9,148
$2,562
$7,362
$2,012
$6,893
$1,874
$2,409
$9,848
$2,363
$9,653
$9,684
$2,377
$9,711
$2,445
$1,823
$7,296
$1,497
$6,125
$1,797
$7,421
$1,795
$7,291
$1,629
$7,157
$1,629
$7,168
$1,838
$7,776
$1,698
$7,588
$333,347

$50,000
$50,000

$1,899

$10,000
$11,899



Open Space

Recipient: Joice Lake

FY

2025

Wetland enhancement

Recipient: Pheasants Forever

FY

1998

Elk Creek Marsh

Recipient: Worth County Treasurer

FY
FY
FY
FY
FY
FY
FY
FY
FY
FY
FY
FY
FY
FY
FY
FY
FY
FY
FY
FY
FY
FY
FY

1999
2000
2001
2002
2003
2004
2005
2006
2007
2008
2009
2010
2011
2012
2013
2014
2015
2016
2017
2018
2019
2020
2021

Roadside Vegetation

Local property tax reimbursement
Local property tax reimbursement
Local property tax reimbursement
Local property tax reimbursement
Local property tax reimbursement
Local property tax reimbursement
Local property tax reimbursement
Local property tax reimbursement
Local property tax reimbursement
Local property tax reimbursement
Local property tax reimbursement
Local property tax reimbursement
Local property tax reimbursement
Local property tax reimbursement
Local property tax reimbursement
Local property tax reimbursement
Local property tax reimbursement
Local property tax reimbursement
Local property tax reimbursement
Local property tax reimbursement
Local property tax reimbursement
Local property tax reimbursement
Local property tax reimbursement
Total:

Recipient: State Roadside Office

FY
FY

1995
1995

IDOT/ISTEA- I-35 Worth Gateway match

I-35 project- Story Co, Worth Co

Recipient: Worth County

FY

2006

Roadside inventory
Total:

Soil and Water Enhancement

Recipient: Soil and Water Conservation District

FY
FY
FY

1990
1991
1991

Allocations for practices
Allocations for practices
Forestry & native vegetation

43

$13,900

$30,000

$372
$358
$604
$640
$654
$652
$684
$714
$714
$672
$650
$660
$694
$706
$692
$692
$744
$774
$766
$618
$782
$1,142
$1,142
$60,026

$17,630
$112,680

$2,250
$132,560

$13,046
$8,372
$7,988



FY
FY
FY
FY
FY
FY
FY
FY
FY
FY
FY
FY
FY
FY
FY
FY
FY
FY
FY
FY
FY
FY
FY
FY
FY
FY
FY
FY
FY
FY
FY
FY
FY
FY
FY
FY
FY
FY
FY
FY
FY
FY
FY
FY
FY

1992
1992
1993
1993
1994
1994
1995
1995
1996
1996
1997
1997
1998
1998
1999
1999
2000
2000
2001
2001
2002
2002
2003
2004
2004
2005
2005
2006
2007
2007
2008
2008
2009
2009
2010
2010
2011
2011
2012
2012
2013
2013
2014
2014
2015

Allocations for practices
Forestry & native vegetation
Forestry & native vegetation
Allocations for practices
Forestry & native vegetation
Allocations for practices
Forestry & native vegetation
Allocations for practices
Allocations for practices
Forestry & native vegetation
Forestry & native vegetation
Allocations for practices
Allocations for practices
Forestry & native vegetation
Forestry & native vegetation
Allocations for practices
Allocations for practices
Forestry & native vegetation
Allocations for practices
Forestry & native vegetation
Forestry & native vegetation
Allocations for practices
Allocations for practices
Allocations for practices
Forestry & native vegetation
Allocations for practices
Forestry & native vegetation
Allocations for practices
Forestry & native vegetation
Allocations for practices
Allocations for practices
Forestry & native vegetation
Allocations for practices
Forestry & native vegetation
Forestry & native vegetation
Allocations for practices
Forestry & native vegetation
Allocations for practices
Allocations for practices
Forestry & native vegetation
Forestry & native vegetation
Allocations for practices
Forestry & native vegetation
Allocations for practices
Allocations for practices

44

$3,574
$1,585
$1,307
$3,283
$1,960
$8,020
$875
$5,486
$4,268
$927
$1,236
$7,163
$5,621
$1,434
$1,111
$3,916
$9,815
$2,404
$7,574
$859
$742
$8,405
$3,589
$7,968
$1,992
$13,140
$1,985
$8,041
$2,457
$7,370
$14,623
$5,582
$11,978
$3,997
$4,100
$12,300
$3,277
$9,828
$7,429
$2,476
$2,218
$6,653
$3,283
$10,461
$10,063



FY
FY
FY
FY
FY
FY
FY
FY
FY
FY
FY
FY
FY
FY
FY
FY
FY
FY
FY
FY
FY
FY
FY
FY
FY
FY
FY
FY

2015
2016
2016
2017
2017
2018
2018
2019
2019
2019
2020
2020
2020
2021
2021
2021
2022
2022
2022
2023
2023
2023
2024
2024
2024
2025
2025
2025

Forestry & native vegetation
Allocations for practices
Forestry & native vegetation
Forestry & native vegetation
Allocations for practices
Allocations for practices
Forestry & native vegetation
Allocations for practices
Forestry & native vegetation
Rock Creek Watershed Project
Allocations for practices

Rock Creek Watershed Project
Forestry & native vegetation
Rock Creek Watershed Project
Allocations for practices
Forestry & native vegetation
Rock Creek Watershed Project
Allocations for practices
Forestry & native vegetation
Rock Creek Watershed Project
Allocations for practices
Forestry & native vegetation
Rock Creek Watershed Project
Allocations for practices
Forestry & native vegetation
Rock Creek Watershed Project
Allocations for practices
Forestry & native vegetation
Total:

$3,283
$10,061
$3,357
$3,364
$10,091
$7,274
$2,424
$5,823
$2,177
$25,583
$6,863
$20,333
$2,267
$24,592
$6,984
$2,304
$25,533
$8,349
$4,237
$22,417
$7,001
$2,326
$25,433
$7,789
$2,591
$17,667
$10,090
$2,831
$538,825

Total REAP Allocations in Worth County: $1,126,657

45



	REAP Projects by County
	Cerro Gordo County
	City Parks and Open Space
	County Conservation
	Historical Resource Development
	Land Management
	Open Space
	Roadside Vegetation
	Soil and Water Enhancement

	Floyd County
	City Parks and Open Space
	County Conservation
	Historical Resource Development
	Roadside Vegetation
	Soil and Water Enhancement

	Franklin County
	City Parks and Open Space
	County Conservation
	Historical Resource Development
	Land Management
	Roadside Vegetation
	Soil and Water Enhancement

	Hancock County
	County Conservation
	Historical Resource Development
	Land Management
	Open Space
	Roadside Vegetation
	Soil and Water Enhancement

	Kossuth County
	City Parks and Open Space
	County Conservation
	Historical Resource Development
	Land Management
	Open Space
	Roadside Vegetation
	Soil and Water Enhancement

	Mitchell County
	City Parks and Open Space
	County Conservation
	Historical Resource Development
	Roadside Vegetation
	Soil and Water Enhancement

	Winnebago County
	City Parks and Open Space
	County Conservation
	Historical Resource Development
	Land Management
	Open Space
	Roadside Vegetation
	Soil and Water Enhancement

	Worth County
	County Conservation
	Historical Resource Development
	Land Management
	Open Space
	Roadside Vegetation
	Soil and Water Enhancement





