

# REAP Projects by County

1989 - 2025  
Region 2

\*\*\*\*\*Counties\*\*\*\*\*  
Worth



## Worth County

### County Conservation

Recipient: County Special REAP Account

FY	1990	Per population allocations	\$2,730
FY	1990	Per county allocations	\$9,086
FY	1991	Per county allocations	\$12,415
FY	1991	Per population allocations	\$3,629
FY	1992	Per population allocations	\$2,327
FY	1992	Per county allocations	\$6,121
FY	1993	Per population allocations	\$1,442
FY	1993	Per county allocations	\$4,917
FY	1994	Per county allocations	\$4,288
FY	1994	Per population allocations	\$1,348
FY	1995	Per county allocations	\$4,587
FY	1995	Per population allocations	\$1,438
FY	1996	Per county allocations	\$5,527
FY	1996	Per population allocations	\$1,674
FY	1997	Per population allocations	\$1,837
FY	1997	Per county allocations	\$6,054
FY	1998	Per population allocations	\$1,846
FY	1998	Per county allocations	\$5,992
FY	1999	Per population allocations	\$1,709
FY	1999	Per county allocations	\$5,785
FY	2000	Per county allocations	\$6,695
FY	2000	Per population allocations	\$1,976
FY	2001	Per county allocations	\$6,759
FY	2001	Per population allocations	\$1,996
FY	2002	Per county allocations	\$4,680
FY	2002	Per population allocations	\$1,288
FY	2003	Per county allocations	\$183
FY	2003	Per population allocations	\$50
FY	2004	Per population allocations	\$1,850
FY	2004	Per county allocations	\$6,782
FY	2005	Per population allocations	\$1,842
FY	2005	Per county allocations	\$6,705
FY	2006	Per county allocations	\$7,007
FY	2006	Per population allocations	\$1,915
FY	2007	Per county allocations	\$6,901
FY	2007	Per population allocations	\$1,877
FY	2008	Per county allocations	\$9,627
FY	2008	Per population allocations	\$2,608
FY	2009	Per county allocations	\$11,130
FY	2009	Per population allocations	\$3,028
FY	2010	Per population allocations	\$2,942

FY	2010	Per county allocations	\$10,858
FY	2011	Per county allocations	\$9,148
FY	2011	Per population allocations	\$2,562
FY	2012	Per county allocations	\$7,362
FY	2012	Per population allocations	\$2,012
FY	2013	Per county allocations	\$6,893
FY	2013	Per population allocations	\$1,874
FY	2014	Per population allocations	\$2,409
FY	2014	Per county allocations	\$9,848
FY	2015	Per population allocations	\$2,363
FY	2015	Per county allocations	\$9,653
FY	2016	Per county allocations	\$9,684
FY	2016	Per population allocations	\$2,377
FY	2017	Per county allocations	\$9,711
FY	2017	Per population allocations	\$2,445
FY	2018	Per population allocations	\$1,823
FY	2018	Per county allocations	\$7,296
FY	2019	Per population allocations	\$1,497
FY	2019	Per county allocations	\$6,125
FY	2020	Per population allocations	\$1,797
FY	2020	Per county allocations	\$7,421
FY	2021	Per population allocations	\$1,795
FY	2021	Per county allocations	\$7,291
FY	2022	Per population allocations	\$1,629
FY	2022	Per county allocations	\$7,157
FY	2023	Per population allocations	\$1,629
FY	2023	Per county allocations	\$7,168
FY	2024	Per population allocations	\$1,838
FY	2024	Per county allocations	\$7,776
FY	2025	Per population allocations	\$1,698
FY	2025	Per county allocations	\$7,588
		Total:	\$333,347

Historical Resource Development

Recipient: Worth County Historical Society

FY	2013	Stromstein Building rehabilitation	\$50,000
		Total:	\$50,000

Land Management

Recipient: DeVoss Foster WMA

FY	2023	Prairie reconstruction	\$1,899
----	------	------------------------	---------

Recipient: Sugema WMA

FY	2023	Brush management	\$10,000
		Total:	\$11,899

Open Space

Recipient: Joice Lake

FY	2025	Wetland enhancement	\$13,900
----	------	---------------------	----------

Recipient: Pheasants Forever

FY	1998	Elk Creek Marsh	\$30,000
----	------	-----------------	----------

Recipient: Worth County Treasurer

FY	1999	Local property tax reimbursement	\$372
FY	2000	Local property tax reimbursement	\$358
FY	2001	Local property tax reimbursement	\$604
FY	2002	Local property tax reimbursement	\$640
FY	2003	Local property tax reimbursement	\$654
FY	2004	Local property tax reimbursement	\$652
FY	2005	Local property tax reimbursement	\$684
FY	2006	Local property tax reimbursement	\$714
FY	2007	Local property tax reimbursement	\$714
FY	2008	Local property tax reimbursement	\$672
FY	2009	Local property tax reimbursement	\$650
FY	2010	Local property tax reimbursement	\$660
FY	2011	Local property tax reimbursement	\$694
FY	2012	Local property tax reimbursement	\$706
FY	2013	Local property tax reimbursement	\$692
FY	2014	Local property tax reimbursement	\$692
FY	2015	Local property tax reimbursement	\$744
FY	2016	Local property tax reimbursement	\$774
FY	2017	Local property tax reimbursement	\$766
FY	2018	Local property tax reimbursement	\$618
FY	2019	Local property tax reimbursement	\$782
FY	2020	Local property tax reimbursement	\$1,142
FY	2021	Local property tax reimbursement	\$1,142
		Total:	\$60,026

Roadside Vegetation

Recipient: State Roadside Office

FY	1995	IDOT/ISTEA- I-35 Worth Gateway match	\$17,630
FY	1995	I-35 project- Story Co, Worth Co	\$112,680

Recipient: Worth County

FY	2006	Roadside inventory	\$2,250
		Total:	\$132,560

Soil and Water Enhancement

Recipient: Soil and Water Conservation District

FY	1990	Allocations for practices	\$13,046
FY	1991	Allocations for practices	\$8,372
FY	1991	Forestry & native vegetation	\$7,988

FY	1992	Allocations for practices	\$3,574
FY	1992	Forestry & native vegetation	\$1,585
FY	1993	Forestry & native vegetation	\$1,307
FY	1993	Allocations for practices	\$3,283
FY	1994	Forestry & native vegetation	\$1,960
FY	1994	Allocations for practices	\$8,020
FY	1995	Forestry & native vegetation	\$875
FY	1995	Allocations for practices	\$5,486
FY	1996	Allocations for practices	\$4,268
FY	1996	Forestry & native vegetation	\$927
FY	1997	Forestry & native vegetation	\$1,236
FY	1997	Allocations for practices	\$7,163
FY	1998	Allocations for practices	\$5,621
FY	1998	Forestry & native vegetation	\$1,434
FY	1999	Forestry & native vegetation	\$1,111
FY	1999	Allocations for practices	\$3,916
FY	2000	Allocations for practices	\$9,815
FY	2000	Forestry & native vegetation	\$2,404
FY	2001	Allocations for practices	\$7,574
FY	2001	Forestry & native vegetation	\$859
FY	2002	Forestry & native vegetation	\$742
FY	2002	Allocations for practices	\$8,405
FY	2003	Allocations for practices	\$3,589
FY	2004	Allocations for practices	\$7,968
FY	2004	Forestry & native vegetation	\$1,992
FY	2005	Allocations for practices	\$13,140
FY	2005	Forestry & native vegetation	\$1,985
FY	2006	Allocations for practices	\$8,041
FY	2007	Forestry & native vegetation	\$2,457
FY	2007	Allocations for practices	\$7,370
FY	2008	Allocations for practices	\$14,623
FY	2008	Forestry & native vegetation	\$5,582
FY	2009	Allocations for practices	\$11,978
FY	2009	Forestry & native vegetation	\$3,997
FY	2010	Forestry & native vegetation	\$4,100
FY	2010	Allocations for practices	\$12,300
FY	2011	Forestry & native vegetation	\$3,277
FY	2011	Allocations for practices	\$9,828
FY	2012	Allocations for practices	\$7,429
FY	2012	Forestry & native vegetation	\$2,476
FY	2013	Forestry & native vegetation	\$2,218
FY	2013	Allocations for practices	\$6,653
FY	2014	Forestry & native vegetation	\$3,283
FY	2014	Allocations for practices	\$10,461
FY	2015	Allocations for practices	\$10,063

FY	2015	Forestry & native vegetation	\$3,283
FY	2016	Allocations for practices	\$10,061
FY	2016	Forestry & native vegetation	\$3,357
FY	2017	Forestry & native vegetation	\$3,364
FY	2017	Allocations for practices	\$10,091
FY	2018	Allocations for practices	\$7,274
FY	2018	Forestry & native vegetation	\$2,424
FY	2019	Allocations for practices	\$5,823
FY	2019	Forestry & native vegetation	\$2,177
FY	2019	Rock Creek Watershed Project	\$25,583
FY	2020	Allocations for practices	\$6,863
FY	2020	Rock Creek Watershed Project	\$20,333
FY	2020	Forestry & native vegetation	\$2,267
FY	2021	Rock Creek Watershed Project	\$24,592
FY	2021	Allocations for practices	\$6,984
FY	2021	Forestry & native vegetation	\$2,304
FY	2022	Rock Creek Watershed Project	\$25,533
FY	2022	Allocations for practices	\$8,349
FY	2022	Forestry & native vegetation	\$4,237
FY	2023	Rock Creek Watershed Project	\$22,417
FY	2023	Allocations for practices	\$7,001
FY	2023	Forestry & native vegetation	\$2,326
FY	2024	Rock Creek Watershed Project	\$25,433
FY	2024	Allocations for practices	\$7,789
FY	2024	Forestry & native vegetation	\$2,591
FY	2025	Rock Creek Watershed Project	\$17,667
FY	2025	Allocations for practices	\$10,090
FY	2025	Forestry & native vegetation	\$2,831
		Total:	\$538,825

Total REAP Allocations in Worth County: \$1,126,657
---